29th Annual Best in the West AAU Tournament
Presented by the Yakima Valley Sports Authority

12th Grade Girls

FINAL RESULTS

Pool A

Place No Team Name

1st 2 Northwest Blazers Reign
2nd 1 Xpress Kline Elite

3rd 3 USA

4th 4 Roots Basketball 17U

Friday, May 8, 2015

1 2 Northwest Blazers Reign
2 3 USA

3 6 BC's Finest

Saturday, May 9, 2015

1 Xpress Kline Elite

2 Northwest Blazers Reign
5 Xpress Kelly Elite

1 Xpress Kline Elite

2 Northwest Blazers Reign
6 BC's Finest
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Sunday, May 10, 2015

10 7 503 Rebels (*3rd Pool B)

11 2 NW Blazers Reign (st Pool A)
12 6 BC's Finest (ist Pool B)

13 7 503 Rebels (*3rd Pool B)

14 5 Xpress Kelly Elite (L11)

15 6 BC's Finest (w12)

Championship Team
BC's Finest
Coach: Frank Konig
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Pool B

Place No Team Name
1st 6 BC’s Finest

2nd 5 Xpress Kelly Elite
3rd 7 503 Runnin’ Rebels

1 Xpress Kline Elite
4 Roots Basketball 17U
5 Xpress Kelly Elite

4 Roots Basketball 17U
3 USA

7 503 Runnin’ Rebels
3 USA

4 Roots Basketball 17U
7 503 Runnin’ Rebels

3 USA (3rd Pool A)

5 Xpress Kelly Elite (2nd Pool B)
1 Xpress Kline Elite (2nd Pool A)
4 Roots Basketball (4th Pool A)

1 Xpress Kline Elite (L12)
2 NW Blazers Reign (w11)

37
34
52

18
20
60
24
24
43

54
50
45
56
39
60

Players: Aislinn Konig, Selah Pankratz, Lyrie Custodio, Shelvin Grewal, Celia Palmer, Emily Pearson, Alicia Roufosse, Cierra Roufosse,

Savannah Dhaliwal

2nd Place Team
Northwest Blazers Reign
Coach: John Lloyd

Players: Isabella Allard, Madison Brake, Emily Burns, Kaylen Carlson, Lauren Fitzmaurice, Kyley Jenkin, Kaylee Piper, Sierra Poquette,
Josephine Wicklund, Jordan Smith, Tara Wasser
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3rd Place Team

Xpress Kelly Elite

Coach: Tom Kelly

Players: Kiara Steen, Payton Kelly, Shasta Lofgren, Maddi Crews, Sara Bowen, Karlie Freise, Makenna Schultz, Peggy
Johnston, Callan Russell, Makenzie Berquist, Shanay Dotson

4th Place Team

Xpress Kline Elite

Coach: Field Kline

Players: Brooke Hare, Olivia Jakowich, Emma Duff, Sophie Wood, Amelia Ack, Hayley Niles, Caitlin Yenne, Madeline
Retzlaff, Haily Compton, Shayla Flock

Other Participating Teams

USA

Coach: Candice Holder

Players: Dashanae Smith, Taylor Esperanza, Fatin Kassem, Mercy Nelson, Heather Hoyt, Sheridan Brown, Taija Simpson,
Loren Sterns

Roots Basketball 17U

Coach: Lisa Berger Parker

Players: Abigail Smith, Khloe Snair, Skylar Nelson, Maisy Horness, Tatum Didier, Mya Kirzy, Zsaleh Parvas, Laurel Poole,
Mackenzie Mitchell, Mackenzie Curry, Rachel Haas

503 Runnin’ Rebels

Coach: James Johnson

Players: Kaeli Frank, Anna Hekker, Fartun Osman, Sade Means, Leslie Van, Reagan Mims, Alaygza Portis, RaeAnn Allen,
Candice Husband, Eriyanna Bristol, Avalyn Revels



